LICI/SZ/ENGG/25-26/MOD /THIRUVANMIYUR BO 

Work awarded to Lowest contractor (L1 bidder) 

Shri. D. Kesavan 

Engineers & Contractors, 

No.2/89, Rethinankudi, 

R. Valavanur (PO), 

Lalkudi Taluk, 

Trichy, 

Tamil nadu – 621 111  

Accepted Tender Amount: Rs. 47,26,899.00 (Rupees Forty Seven Lakh Twenty Six 

Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine Only) 

Date: 29.12.2025 

Dy. Chief Engineer